



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1234/2024**

KHURAM PARVEZ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Sibal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Tanveer Ahmad Mir, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Kartik Venu, Ms.
Swati Khanna, Mr. Md. Imran
Ahmad, Mr. R. Judge Rohit and Ms.
Amrita Jha, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY **.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP with Mr. Jatin
and Mr. Amit Rohila, Advocates.
DSP Sonu Verma.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **21.03.2025**

At request of learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
appellant, list on 01st April 2025 at 02:30 p.m.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 21, 2025/ak/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any