



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1234/2024**

KHURAM PARVEZ

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP (NIA) with Mr. Jatin, Mr. Mathew M. Philip, Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Aniket Kumar Singh and Mr. Amit Rohilla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

List on 23rd April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 1, 2025

SS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any