



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1234/2024

KHURAM PARVEZ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv, Mr. Kartik
Venu, Ms. Swati Khanna, Mr. Md.
Imran Ahmad & Mr. R Jude Rohit,
Advocates

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi SPP NIA Mr Jatin
Adv with DSP Sonu Verma CIO NIA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

% **23.04.2025**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Appellant.

List on 23.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 23, 2025

Rahul