



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1234/2024**

KHURAM PARVEZ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP (NIA),
Mr. Jatin, ASPP with DSP Sonu
Verma, IO (NIA) and Mr. Amit
Rohilla, Adv

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

23.07.2025

%

1. None is present for the appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.
3. Re-notify on 09.10.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 23, 2025/SU/KP