



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1234/2024**
KHURAM PARVEZ

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Sr.
Advocate with Ms. Swati Khanna, Mr.
M Imran Ahmed, Mr. Raminder Kaur,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP with Mr. Jatin,
Advocate along with DSP Sonu
Verma.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
09.10.2025
List on 14.11.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/sw