



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1234/2024**
KHURAM PARVEZAppellant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Swati Khanna, Mr. Md.
Imran Ahmed & Ms. Raminder Kaur,
Adv.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP (NIA) with Mr.
Jatin & Ms. Anshu, Adv. with DSP
Sonu Verma, NIA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **14.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that supplementary charge-sheet is not on record and there is huge development as one co-accused has turned approver.
2. Let up-to-date soft copy of the Trial Court Record, including the supplementary charge-sheet(s) and up-to-date order-sheet(s), be requisitioned before the next date of hearing, from the concerned Trial Court.
3. List on 09.12.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

rs/yk/nc