



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1234/2024

KHURAM PARVEZ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Sr.
Adv. with Ms.Swati Khanna,
Mr.Md. Imran Ahmed,
Ms.Raminder Kaur and
Mr.Shahzad Khan, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr.Rahul Tyagi, SPP with
Mr.Jatin Khatri, APP,
Ms.Anshu Chothwani, Ms.Priya
Rai, Mr.Jatin, Mr.Shubham
Goyal and Mr.Amit Rohila,
Advs. with DSP Sonu Verma,
NIA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. We have heard Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, the learned senior counsel for the appellant, in part.
2. Let a brief note of his submissions be filed at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.
3. List for remaining arguments on 21st February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/sg/pb