



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1234/2024

KHURAM PARVEZ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Swati
Khanna, Mr. Md. Imran Ahmad
and Mr. Shahzad Khan,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP, Mr.
Jatin, Mr. Amit Rohila, Mr.
Shubham Goel, Advocates with
DSP Vishnu Kumar, CIO, NIA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. List for further arguments on 07th April, 2026 at 02:30 PM.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 25, 2026/vd/sk