



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1234/2024**

KHURAM PARVEZ

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Swati Khanna, Ms.
Raminder Kaur, Mr. Md. Imran
Ahmad, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP, Ms.
Priya Rai, Mr. Jatin, Mr. Amit
Rohila, Mr. Priyansh Raj Singh,
Mr. Aniket Kumar, Advs with
DSP Sonu Verma, CIO, NIA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

The learned counsel for the respondent has concluded his submissions. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned senior counsel for the appellant.

List on 08th May, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/lks/sk