



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1234/2024**

KHURAM PARVEZAppellant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Sr.
Adv. with Ms. Swati Khanna,
Ms. Raminder Kaur, Mr. Md.
Imran Ahmad, Mr. Shahzad
Khan, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, SPP (NIA)
with Ms. Priya Rai, Mr.
Shubham Goyal, Mr. Jatin, Mr.
Amit Rohila, Advs and DSP
Sonu Verma, CIO.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
08.05.2026

%

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

The learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted
a weeks' time to file the written submissions.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 8, 2026/gs/na